

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: **Annual Contract for Utility Concrete Repairs (Area 1)**
 Bid Number: **2025-104**
 Date: **October 1, 2025**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ALDERINK ENTERPRISES, INC dba CI PAVEMENT		ESTRADA CONCRETE COMPANY LLC		B&B CONCRETE SAWING		CAM-CRETE CONTRACTING, INC	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
1	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,000	LF	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00
2	Remove and Replace 4-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,300	SY	\$122.50	\$159,250.00	\$126.00	\$163,800.00	\$93.50	\$121,550.00	\$115.00	\$149,500.00
3	Remove and Replace 6-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	350	SY	\$109.00	\$38,150.00	\$130.00	\$45,500.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$125.00	\$43,750.00
4	Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	1,000	SY	\$118.00	\$118,000.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00	\$126.50	\$126,500.00	\$135.00	\$135,000.00
5	Remove and Replace 12-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	100	SY	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$153.00	\$15,300.00	\$143.00	\$14,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
6	2-inch Thick HMAc (Type D) Overlay	500	SY	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00
7	Remove and Replace ADA Ramps, All Types	10	EA	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Walls (2-feet high or shorter) and Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Remove and Replace Storm Inlet Lid for Standard 5' Curb Including Replacement of Throat Inlet	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
10	Remove and Replace Standard 5' Curb Inlet, Including replacement of Inlet Throat	3	EA	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00
11	Subgrade Reconstruction and Repair	100	TON	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
12	Remove Existing Trees – 12-inch Diameter	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf	1,000	SY	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	100	TON	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
15	Allowance for Irrigation and Water Service Repair, Paid Based on Invoices for Irrigation Repair by Licensed Irrigator and Water Service Repair by Licensed Plumber	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Subgrade Density Testing Including Proctor	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
17	Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Arrow Board for Traffic Control on Arterial Streets	10	Wkly	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
18	Adjust Water valves	25	EA	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
19	Adjust Water Meter Boxes	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
20	Adjust Manholes	5	EA	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Additive Cost per Cubic Yard to Paving Items for Use of 24-hour Quick Set Concrete	70	CY	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
22	Emergency Utility Repair Allowance as Specified Herein, Complete and In Place	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE: Items (1-22)					\$586,725.00		\$588,050.00		\$608,950.00		\$685,550.00
TERMS: Net 30					Recommended						
DELIVERY:				As Stated							

CITY OF MESQUITE
BID TABULATION

Bid Name: **Annual Contract for Utility Concrete Repairs (Area 1)**
 Bid Number: **2025-104**
 Date: **October 1, 2025**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	SAZ GLOBAL DBA SAZ INFRASTRUCTURE		CAPKO CONCRETE STRUCTURES,LLC		J & L CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
1	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,000	LF	\$52.30	\$52,300.00	\$79.00	\$79,000.00	\$37.09	\$37,090.00
2	Remove and Replace 4-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	1,300	SY	\$132.45	\$172,185.00	\$130.00	\$169,000.00	\$224.23	\$291,499.00
3	Remove and Replace 6-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	350	SY	\$132.45	\$46,357.50	\$207.00	\$72,450.00	\$239.82	\$83,937.00
4	Remove and Replace 8-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	1,000	SY	\$142.50	\$142,500.00	\$210.00	\$210,000.00	\$317.59	\$317,590.00
5	Remove and Replace 12-inch Thick, 4,000 psi Reinforced Concrete Pavement, All Types	100	SY	\$205.32	\$20,532.00	\$260.00	\$26,000.00	\$353.59	\$35,359.00
6	2-inch Thick HMAc (Type D) Overlay	500	SY	\$70.20	\$35,100.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$118.27	\$59,135.00
7	Remove and Replace ADA Ramps, All Types	10	EA	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,813.90	\$78,139.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Steps, Retaining Walls (2-feet high or shorter) and Miscellaneous Structures	10	CY	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,041.60	\$30,416.00
9	Remove and Replace Storm Inlet Lid for Standard 5' Curb Including Replacement of Throat Inlet	5	EA	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,332.80	\$26,664.00
10	Remove and Replace Standard 5' Curb Inlet, Including replacement of Inlet Throat	3	EA	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$19,807.33	\$59,421.99
11	Subgrade Reconstruction and Repair	100	TON	\$37.50	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$198.65	\$19,865.00
12	Remove Existing Trees – 12-inch Diameter	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,953.80	\$34,769.00
13	Installation of Block Sod to Match Existing Turf	1,000	SY	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$43.89	\$43,890.00
14	Additional Sandy Loam Backfill to Raise Parkway to Grade	100	TON	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,360.04	\$13,604.00
15	Allowance for Irrigation and Water Service Repair, Paid Based on Invoices for Irrigation Repair by Licensed Irrigator and Water Service Repair by Licensed Plumber	1	AL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Subgrade Density Testing Including Proctor	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,330.00	\$19,330.00
17	Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Arrow Board for Traffic Control on Arterial Streets	10	Wkly	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,575.30	\$35,753.00
18	Adjust Water valves	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$295.96	\$7,399.00
19	Adjust Water Meter Boxes	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$295.96	\$7,399.00
20	Adjust Manholes	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,720.20	\$13,601.00
21	Additive Cost per Cubic Yard to Paving Items for Use of 24-hour Quick Set Concrete	70	CY	\$500.00	\$35,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$220.53	\$15,437.10
22	Emergency Utility Repair Allowance as Specified Herein, Complete and In Place	1	AL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
TOTAL BASE: Items (1-22)					\$735,024.50		\$778,950.00		\$1,407,698.09
				TERMS: Net 30					
				DELIVERY:					